

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0 <sup>-</sup>	163 <b>Ver</b>	sion: 1	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Client Agreeme Learning Digital Curriculum Solution Linked Learning Office	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/1/2	2019		In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	3/4/2	2019		Final action	3/4/2019	
Enactment date:	3/4/2	2019		Enactment #	<b>:</b> 19-0291	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Client Agreement between District and Apex Learning Digital Curriculum Solutions, Seattle, WA, reducing with the latter the number of licenses to reflect actual need of on line "Apex Curriculum" identified in Section 1 of Exhibit A of Agreement, e.g., Comprehensive Courses, Tutorials, AP Exam Review, and ALV S enrollments, for students to become proficient in English Language Arts, mathematics, and basic literacy skills, in the amount of \$69,515.00, reducing the not to exceed amount of Agreement from \$160,475.00 to \$92,960.00, for the term October 12, 2017 through August 25, 2019. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 19-0163 Amendment No. 1, Client Agreement for Apex Learning Digital Curriculum Solutions - High School Linked Learning Office					
Contact:	Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By		ļ	Action	Result
			-			

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Client Agreement between District and Apex Learning Digital Curriculum Solutions, Seattle, WA, reducing with the latter the number of licenses to reflect actual need of on line "Apex Curriculum" identified in Section 1 of Exhibit A of Agreement, e.g., Comprehensive Courses, Tutorials, AP Exam Review, and ALV S enrollments, for students to become proficient in English Language Arts, mathematics, and basic literacy skills, in the amount of \$69,515.00, reducing the not to exceed amount of Agreement from \$160,475.00 to \$92,960.00, for the term October 12, 2017 through August 25, 2019. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.